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Dear Parents,

Netball news:

Friars opened their netball season yesterday with a convincing victory
against St Francesca Cabrini School. The result was 6-0. Friars played a
well rounded game with Kiera scoring 3 goals, Semi scoring 2 goals and
Boris scoring 1. Louis and Vienna made an impressive debut in competi-
tive matches and Jhnelle and Kaylin defended excellently . It was a fantas-
tic performance from the whole team. Well done Friars!

Parent Questionnaire:

The results of the parent questionnaire done by parents at the end of last
term will be published on our website next week and a copy sent out with
next week’s newsletter. Thanks again to those who were able to contrib-
ute. 35% of the school role returned questionnaires which is the highest
proportion of any parent questionnaire sent out either by the school or as
part of an OFSTED inspection since 2009. We are very pleased with the
results.

Children’s learning at Friars:
Year 6 have been read- :
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Dates for the summer term

Monday 23rd May - Y6 start swim-
ming sessions

Tuesday 24th May—Y1 to London
Zoo; YN to Battersea Park
Wednesday 25th May — RE focus day
(Judaism); Y5/6 football match vs
Grange Primary 3:45

Thursday 26th May—Y?2 to The Brix-
ton Chocolate Museum

Friday 27th May - Y5 to Southwark
Primary Schools dance festival @ The
Scoop; Y6 cinema trip

Monday 30th May - Friday 3rd June
— Half term break

Monday 6th to Friday 10th June—
Y5/6 to Wick Court

Friday 10th June—picnic lunch and
commemorative books for KS2 to cele-
brate the Queen’s birthday

Thursday 9th June—Y5/6 rounders
tournament @ Dulwich Park
Monday 13th June—Y2 to Sky Gar-
den; Y1 phonics assessments
Thursday 16th June—Y5 at Into
University; 16/17 Reception registra-
tion

Wednesday 29th June—Y6 careers
fair

Tuesday 5th July—whole school cap-
ital cities day

Monday 11th July—Friday 15th Ju-
ly—Health week

Thursday 14th July—Y6 production
and graduation 7pm

Thought for the week on Ascension:
“Going up is good!” Linda Allcock

Tel: 020 7207 1807 Have a gvreat weekend!

E-mail: office@friars.southwark.sch.uk
Web: www.friarsprimaryschool.com

Yours sincervely,
J. Buvtt, Headteachevr
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Class ATTENDANCE Class ON TIME
1st 3 98.3% 1st 3 99.7%
2nd 2 96.2% 2nd 2&4 99.0%
3rd 4 95.9% 3rd 5 98.0%
4th 5 94.4% 4th 1 97.3%
5th 1 94.0% 5th 6 94.1%
6th 6 89.0% 6th R 89.5%
7th R 88.8% 7th




